
Tabla de Posiciones
Torneo de Copa Masculina

2024
GRUPO 1 - ALAJUELA

N° EQUIPO PJ PG PE PP GF GC PTS DIF REND.

1

2

*Clasifican a segunda fase

GRUPO 2 - ZONA NORTE

N° EQUIPO PJ PG PE PP GF GC PTS DIF REND.

1

2

*Clasifican a segunda fase

GRUPO 3 - OCCIDENTE

N° EQUIPO PJ PG PE PP GF GC PTS DIF REND.

1

2

*Clasifican a segunda fase

GRUPO 4 - PACIFICO

N° Equipo PJ PG PE PP GF GC PTS DIF REND.

1

2

*Clasifican a segunda fase

GRUPO 5 - GUANACASTE

N° EQUIPO PJ PG PE PP GF GC PTS DIF REND.

1

2

*Clasifican a segunda fase

CODEA ALAJUELA 3 2 0 1 15 7 6 8 66,67%

MUNICIPAL POAS 3 2 0 1 10 7 6 3 66,67%

3 IDEA LAS CAÑAS 3 2 0 1 9 14 6 -5 66,67%

4 BARBAREÑA FUTSAL 3 1 0 2 8 9 3 -1 33,33%

5 SAN RAFAEL DE ALAJUELA 4 1 0 3 15 20 3 -5 25,00%

SAN CARLOS 3 2 0 1 10 5 6 5 66,67%

LOS CHILES 3 2 0 1 19 17 6 2 66,67%

3 SARAPIQUI 3 1 1 1 20 21 4 -1 44,44%

4 ZARCERO 4 1 1 2 15 18 4 -3 33,33%

5 RIO FRIO 3 0 2 1 13 16 2 -3 22,22%

PILAS CENTRAL ROES 3 2 0 1 9 3 6 6 66,67%

ESPARZA 3 2 0 1 8 4 6 4 66,67%

3 OROTINA ASCENSO 3 2 0 1 9 7 6 2 66,67%

4 UCR OCCIDENTE 4 2 0 2 7 10 6 -3 50,00%

5 GRECIA 3 0 0 3 0 9 0 -9 0,00%

JACO 3 2 1 0 15 3 7 12 77,78%

MIRAMAR FS 4 2 1 1 19 17 7 2 58,33%

3 OROTINA 3 1 2 0 10 6 5 4 55,56%

4 PARRITA FS 3 1 0 2 9 10 3 -1 33,33%

5 PUNTARENAS 3 0 0 3 4 21 0 -17 0,00%

GUANACASTE 3 2 1 0 23 9 7 14 77,78%

TILARAN 3 2 1 0 18 6 7 12 77,78%

3 ABANGARES 3 1 1 1 13 17 4 -4 44,44%

4 CCDR LA CRUZ 3 1 0 2 10 23 3 -13 33,33%

5 SANTA CRUZ 4 0 1 3 13 22 1 -9 8,33%



GRUPO 6 - CARTAGO OESTE

N° EQUIPO PJ PG PE PP GF GC PTS DIF REND.

1

2

*Clasifican a segunda fase

GRUPO 7 - CARTAGO ESTE

N° EQUIPO PJ PG PE PP GF GC PTS DIF REND.

1

2

*Clasifican a segunda fase

GRUPO 8 - ZONA SUR

N° EQUIPO PJ PG PE PP GF GC PTS DIF REND.

1

2

*Clasifican a segunda fase

GRUPO 9 - HEREDIA

N° EQUIPO PJ PG PE PP GF GC PTS DIF REND.

1

2

*Clasifican a segunda fase

GRUPO 10 - CARIBE

N° EQUIPO PJ PG PE PP GF GC PTS DIF REND.

1

2

*Clasifican a segunda fase

GRUPO 11 - SAN JOSE A

N° Equipo PJ PG PE PP GF GC PTS DIF REND.

1

CCDR LA UNION 4 3 1 0 35 13 10 22 83,33%

ADIBBO 3 2 1 0 13 10 7 3 77,78%

3 OREAMUNO - LA RIVERA 3 1 0 2 14 14 3 0 33,33%

4 CARTAGO FURIAS 3 1 0 2 13 29 3 -16 33,33%

5 CARTAGO 3 0 0 3 5 14 0 -9 0,00%

PARAISO 4 4 0 0 37 2 12 35 100,00%

UCR ATLANTICO 3 1 1 1 19 28 4 -9 44,44%

3 HURACAN 3 1 1 1 15 24 4 -9 44,44%

4 TURRIALBA 3 1 0 2 17 19 3 -2 33,33%

5 BIRRISITO 3 0 0 3 10 25 0 -15 0,00%

CORREDORES 3 3 0 0 29 7 9 22 100,00%

ASOFUTSAL PZ 3 2 1 0 20 8 7 12 77,78%

3 GOLFITO 4 1 1 2 15 27 4 -12 33,33%

4 CD PALMAR OSA 3 1 0 2 16 13 3 3 33,33%

5 CCDR OSA 3 0 0 3 5 30 0 -25 0,00%

SAN ISIDRO 4 4 0 0 29 11 12 18 100,00%

CODEA JDN 4 3 0 1 18 12 9 6 75,00%

3 MUNICIPAL SANTO DOMINGO 4 2 0 2 15 14 6 1 50,00%

4 BARRIO PERALTA 4 2 0 2 17 17 6 0 50,00%

5 UNIVERSIDAD NACIONAL 4 1 0 3 16 18 3 -2 25,00%

6 HEREDIA FS 4 0 0 4 8 31 0 -23 0,00%

GUAPILES 2 2 0 0 7 1 6 6 100,00%

UNIVERSITARIOS SC 2 1 0 1 10 10 3 0 50,00%

3 U LIMON TV 2 1 0 1 12 13 3 -1 50,00%

4 PROCESO U LIMON 2 0 0 2 4 9 0 -5 0,00%

ATLETICO CHOROTEGA 3 3 0 0 14 11 9 3 100,00%



2

*Clasifican a segunda fase

GRUPO 12 - SAN JOSE B

N° Equipo PJ PG PE PP GF GC PTS DIF REND.

1

2

*Clasifican a segunda fase

GRUPO 13 - SAN JOSE C

N° Equipo PJ PG PE PP GF GC PTS DIF REND.

1

2

*Clasifican a segunda fase

GRUPO 14 - SAN JOSE D

N° Equipo PJ PG PE PP GF GC PTS DIF REND.

1

2

*Clasifican a segunda fase

GRUPO 15 - SAN JOSE E

N° Equipo PJ PG PE PP GF GC PTS DIF REND.

1

2

*Clasifican a segunda fase

TABLA GENERAL

N° Equipo PJ PG PE PP GF GC PTS DIF REND.

1

2

ESCAZU 3 2 0 1 18 8 6 10 66,67%

3 FERCONCE PROCESO ALAJUELITA 3 2 0 1 17 9 6 8 66,67%

4 MORA 3 1 0 2 17 18 3 -1 33,33%

5 VG ALAJUELITA 4 0 0 4 14 34 0 -20 0,00%

DESAMPARADOS BORUSSIA 3 3 0 0 21 5 9 16 100,00%

SAN MIGUEL 3 3 0 0 16 8 9 8 100,00%

3 SANRAFA 4 1 1 2 5 8 4 -3 33,33%

4 ASERRI BV 3 0 1 2 7 20 1 -13 11,11%

5 ALCAZARES 3 0 0 3 4 12 0 -8 0,00%

SAN JOSE FUTSAL 4 3 0 1 19 16 9 3 75,00%

HATILLO 2 2 0 0 16 2 6 14 100,00%

3 SPORTING ID 3 1 0 2 12 12 3 0 33,33%

4 COLEGIO DE ABOGADOS 3 1 0 2 11 19 3 -8 33,33%

5 OLIMPICO FC 2 0 0 2 5 14 0 -9 0,00%

SPORTING FC 3 3 0 0 21 4 9 17 100,00%

AMITZI 3 2 1 0 15 7 7 8 77,78%

3 JOMA MUNICIPAL SAN JOSE 4 2 1 1 9 10 7 -1 58,33%

4 ADEB PORTUGUEZ 3 0 0 3 6 17 0 -11 0,00%

5 HATILLO ASCENSO 3 0 0 3 4 17 0 -13 0,00%

EMVA 4 3 1 0 17 11 10 6 83,33%

GOICOECHEA 4 3 0 1 17 10 9 7 75,00%

3 CORONADO CC 4 2 0 2 12 9 6 3 50,00%

4 CCDR TIBAS 4 1 1 2 13 13 4 0 33,33%

5 UNED 4 1 0 3 6 18 3 -12 25,00%

6 UNIVERSIDAD DE COSTA RICA 4 0 2 2 10 14 2 -4 16,67%

PARAISO 4 4 0 0 37 2 12 35 100,00%

CORREDORES 3 3 0 0 29 7 9 22 100,00%



3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

25

26

27

28

29

31

38

42

SAN ISIDRO 4 4 0 0 29 11 12 18 100,00%

SPORTING FC 3 3 0 0 21 4 9 17 100,00%

DESAMPARADOS BORUSSIA 3 3 0 0 21 5 9 16 100,00%

HATILLO 2 2 0 0 16 2 6 14 100,00%

SAN MIGUEL 3 3 0 0 16 8 9 8 100,00%

GUAPILES 2 2 0 0 7 1 6 6 100,00%

ATLETICO CHOROTEGA 3 3 0 0 14 11 9 3 100,00%

CCDR LA UNION 4 3 1 0 35 13 10 22 83,33%

EMVA 4 3 1 0 17 11 10 6 83,33%

GUANACASTE 3 2 1 0 23 9 7 14 77,78%

ASOFUTSAL PZ 3 2 1 0 20 8 7 12 77,78%

TILARAN 3 2 1 0 18 6 7 12 77,78%

JACO 3 2 1 0 15 3 7 12 77,78%

AMITZI 3 2 1 0 15 7 7 8 77,78%

ADIBBO 3 2 1 0 13 10 7 3 77,78%

GOICOECHEA 4 3 0 1 17 10 9 7 75,00%

CODEA JDN 4 3 0 1 18 12 9 6 75,00%

SAN JOSE FUTSAL 4 3 0 1 19 16 9 3 75,00%

ESCAZU 3 2 0 1 18 8 6 10 66,67%

PILAS CENTRAL ROES 3 2 0 1 9 0 6 9 66,67%

23 OROTINA ASCENSO 3 2 0 1 9 0 6 9 66,67%

24 FERCONCE PROCESO ALAJUELITA 3 2 0 1 17 9 6 8 66,67%

CODEA ALAJUELA 3 2 0 1 15 7 6 8 66,67%

ESPARZA 3 2 0 1 8 0 6 8 66,67%

SAN CARLOS 3 2 0 1 10 5 6 5 66,67%

MUNICIPAL POAS 3 2 0 1 10 7 6 3 66,67%

LOS CHILES 3 2 0 1 19 17 6 2 66,67%

30 IDEA LAS CAÑAS 3 2 0 1 9 14 6 -5 66,67%

MIRAMAR FS 4 2 1 1 19 17 7 2 58,33%

32 JOMA MUNICIPAL SAN JOSE 4 2 1 1 9 10 7 -1 58,33%

33 OROTINA 3 1 2 0 10 6 5 4 55,56%

34 UCR OCCIDENTE 4 2 0 2 7 0 6 7 50,00%

35 CORONADO CC 4 2 0 2 12 9 6 3 50,00%

36 MUNICIPAL SANTO DOMINGO 4 2 0 2 15 14 6 1 50,00%

37 BARRIO PERALTA 4 2 0 2 17 17 6 0 50,00%

UNIVERSITARIOS SC 2 1 0 1 10 10 3 0 50,00%

39 U LIMON TV 2 1 0 1 12 13 3 -1 50,00%

40 SARAPIQUI 3 1 1 1 20 21 4 -1 44,44%

41 ABANGARES 3 1 1 1 13 17 4 -4 44,44%

UCR ATLANTICO 3 1 1 1 19 28 4 -9 44,44%

43 HURACAN 3 1 1 1 15 24 4 -9 44,44%

44 CD PALMAR OSA 3 1 0 2 16 13 3 3 33,33%

45 OREAMUNO - LA RIVERA 3 1 0 2 14 14 3 0 33,33%

46 CCDR TIBAS 4 1 1 2 13 13 4 0 33,33%

47 SPORTING ID 3 1 0 2 12 12 3 0 33,33%

48 MORA 3 1 0 2 17 18 3 -1 33,33%

49 PARRITA FS 3 1 0 2 9 10 3 -1 33,33%

50 BARBAREÑA FUTSAL 3 1 0 2 8 9 3 -1 33,33%

51 TURRIALBA 3 1 0 2 17 19 3 -2 33,33%



52 ZARCERO 4 1 1 2 15 18 4 -3 33,33%

53 SANRAFA 4 1 1 2 5 8 4 -3 33,33%

54 COLEGIO DE ABOGADOS 3 1 0 2 11 19 3 -8 33,33%

55 GOLFITO 4 1 1 2 15 27 4 -12 33,33%

56 CCDR LA CRUZ 3 1 0 2 10 23 3 -13 33,33%

57 CARTAGO FURIAS 3 1 0 2 13 29 3 -16 33,33%

58 UNIVERSIDAD NACIONAL 4 1 0 3 16 18 3 -2 25,00%

59 SAN RAFAEL DE ALAJUELA 4 1 0 3 15 20 3 -5 25,00%

60 UNED 4 1 0 3 6 18 3 -12 25,00%

61 RIO FRIO 3 0 2 1 13 16 2 -3 22,22%

62 UNIVERSIDAD DE COSTA RICA 4 0 2 2 10 14 2 -4 16,67%

63 ASERRI BV 3 0 1 2 7 20 1 -13 11,11%

64 SANTA CRUZ 4 0 1 3 13 22 1 -9 8,33%

65 GRECIA 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0,00%

66 PROCESO U LIMON 2 0 0 2 4 9 0 -5 0,00%

67 ALCAZARES 3 0 0 3 4 12 0 -8 0,00%

68 CARTAGO 3 0 0 3 5 14 0 -9 0,00%

69 OLIMPICO FC 2 0 0 2 5 14 0 -9 0,00%

70 ADEB PORTUGUEZ 3 0 0 3 6 17 0 -11 0,00%

71 HATILLO ASCENSO 3 0 0 3 4 17 0 -13 0,00%

72 BIRRISITO 3 0 0 3 10 25 0 -15 0,00%

73 PUNTARENAS 3 0 0 3 4 21 0 -17 0,00%

74 VG ALAJUELITA 4 0 0 4 14 34 0 -20 0,00%

75 HEREDIA FS 4 0 0 4 8 31 0 -23 0,00%

76 CCDR OSA 3 0 0 3 5 30 0 -25 0,00%

*Clasifican a segunda fase


